HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Municipal, Parochial and Cultural Affairs to Original House Bill No. 39 by Representative Amedee

1

AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 3	On page 1, line 2, after "To" and before "enact" insert "amend and reenact R.S. 40:531(D) and to"
4	AMENDMENT NO. 2
5	On page 1, line 4, after "relative to the" insert "appointment and"
6	AMENDMENT NO. 3
7	On page 1, delete line 9 in its entirety and insert the following:
8	"Section 1. R.S. $40:531(D)$ is hereby amended and reenacted and R.S. $40:537(A)(7)$ and (B)(3) are hereby enacted to read as follows:
10	"§531. Appointment of commissioners to local housing authority
11	* * *
12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20	D. Notwithstanding any other provision of law to the contrary, the Houma-Terrebonne Housing Authority shall be governed by a five-member board of commissioners appointed by the parish president. The parish president shall appoint four commissioners, subject to approval by the governing body of the parish. At least one of the commissioners appointed by the parish president shall be a He shall appoint at least one tenant from a housing development development operated by the authority. The tenant commissioner shall serve in accordance with R.S. 40:536 and any other applicable provision of law. The governing body of the parish shall appoint one commissioner.
22	AMENDMENT NO. 4
23 24 25	On page 1, line 13, after "(7)" insert "(a)" AMENDMENT NO. 5
26	On page 1, after line 15 and before line 16, insert the following:
27 28	"(b) Any removal of a commissioner of the Houma-Terrebonne Housing Authority shall be subject to approval by the governing body of the parish."